PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8265838

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE DESIGNATIONS - THEY WERE FLIP-FLOPPED AT THE INITIAL RECORDAL previously recorded on Reel 064259 Frame 0455. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR IS: STACKERY, INC. ASSIGNEE IS: CHASE DOUGLAS.			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
		Name Exe	cution Date		
STACKERY, INC.		12/31/2022			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	CHASE DO	OUGLAS			
Street Address:	4128 SW CONDOR AVE				
City:	PORTLAND				
State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97239				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2	Number			
	Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type Patent Number:	100	089082			
Property Type	100				
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to th provided; if and AN 920	089082	ll be sent		
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to th provided; if and AN 920	089082 606565 f <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> drewschultheis@dwt.com IDREW SCHULTHEIS 0 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 3300	ll be sent		
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to th provided; if and AN 920	089082 606565 <i>e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> <i>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> drewschultheis@dwt.com IDREW SCHULTHEIS 0 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 3300 ATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104	ll be sent		
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to th provided; if and AN 920	089082 606565 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. drewschultheis@dwt.com IDREW SCHULTHEIS 0 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 3300 ATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 JORDAN A. HUNTLEY	ll be sent		

source=Stackery Patent Assignment Agreement - Chase Douglas_AS_FILED#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 065517 FRAME: 0300



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz elerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	[Vame	Execution Date				
CHASE DOUGLA	S		12/31/2022				
RECEIVING PARTY DATACompany Name:STACKERY, INC.Street Address:9450 GEMINI DR., STE. 78510City:BEAVERTONState/Country:OREGONPostal Code:97008							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type		Number					
§		377262					
Application Number: 16		144578					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Email: andrewschultheis@dwt.com							

PATENT REEL: 065517 FRAME: 0301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a faxnumber, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:ANDREW SCHULTHEISAddress Line 1:920 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 3300Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORDAN A. HUNTLEY				
Signature:	/Jordan A. Huntley/				
Date:	07/14/2023				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Stackery Patent Assignment Agreement - Chase Douglas#page1.tif source=Stackery Patent Assignment Agreement - Chase Douglas#page2.tif source=Stackery Patent Assignment Agreement - Chase Douglas#page3.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
EPAS ID: PAT8058 Receipt Date: 07/14/202					

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (this "Assignment"), dated as of December 31, 2022, by and between Stackery, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), and Chase Douglas ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of said Patents, and is the owner of record of including the patents, patent applications, and inventions described and claimed in said patents and patent applications listed in the attached <u>Schedule A (collectively, the "**Patents**"); and</u>

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, including any and all applications, letters patent and registrations that may be filed or granted for said Patents in the United States and throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, including any and all applications, letters patent and registrations that may be filed or granted for said Patents in the United States and its territorial possessions and throughout the world, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with all rights of Assignor associated with said Patents, including the right to file additional applications for said Patents directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from said Patents by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise.

2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said Patents or resulting from any applications related to said Patents to Assignee. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for letters patent on said Patents, for litigation regarding said Patents, or for the purpose of protection title to said Patents.

[Signature Page Follows]

4893-6475-5302v.1 0112900-000005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Patent Assignment on the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

STACKERY, INC.

Title: _____CEO______

ASSIGNEE

MCZ

Chase Douglas

[Signature page to Patent Assignment Agreement]

4893-6475-5302v.1 0112900-000005

<u>Schedule A</u>						
Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title		
15/877,262	Jan. 22, 2018	10,089,082	Oct. 2, 2018	VISUAL DEVOPS SYSTEMS AND METHODS		
16/144,578	Sep. 27, 2018	10,606,565	Mar. 31, 2020	VISUAL DEVOPS SYSTEMS AND METHODS		

4893-6475-5302v.1 0112900-000005

RECORDED: 11/08/2023